
Missouri Advisory Board for Educator Preparation 
DESE – 7 Members DHE – 7 Members 
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Certificated public school teacher 
who has served as a cooperating 
teacher 

Darbie Valenti 
valedarb@gmail.com 

Faculty member or administrator 
within an approved educator 
preparation program 

Victoria Seeger 
VSEEGER@nwmissouri.edu 

A
ppointed by C

oordinating B
oard of Education w

ith the 
R

ecom
m

endation of the C
om

m
issioner of the D

epartm
ent of H

igher 
Education 

Certificated public school 
administrator with direct 
responsibility for the evaluation of 
educators 

Jaime Sadich 
jaime.sadich@raytownschools.org  

Dean or director of a college or 
program of educator preparation 
for a public four-year university 

 
Quincy Rose 

RoseQ@hssu.edu  
Human resource director for a public 
school district with direct 
responsibility for hiring 

Anissa Gastin 
agastin@fortosage.net  

Director of an educator 
preparation program of a public 
community college 

Glenn Coltharp 
glenncoltharp@crowder.edu 

Certificated public school teacher 
who has served as a teacher mentor 
 

 
Cassidy Urie 

CUrie@cpsk12.org  

Dean of a college of education or 
director of an educator preparation 
program of an independent college 
or university 

Melanie Bishop 
Melanie.Bishop@mobap.edu  

Certificated superintendent of a 
public school 

Cindy Grant 
cindy_grant@isdschools.org 

Dean or director within an 
approved educator preparation 

Kathryn Chval 
chvalkb@missouri.edu 
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Representative of the public, who is 
not a member of a local school 
board of education or educator 
preparation governing board 

David Oliver 
davidfieldoliver@gmail.com  

DOliver@BerkowitzOliver.com  

Student enrolled in an approved 
program of educator preparation of 
public or independent university 

 
Clayton Ivie 

clinkq@mail.missouri.edu  

A
ppointed by the C

om
m

issioner of 
the D

epartm
ent of H

igher Education 

Employee of the department of 
elementary and secondary education 
whose responsibilities include 
educator preparation and/or 
certification 

Paul Katnik 
Paul.Katnik@dese.mo.gov 

Employee of the department of 
higher education with 
responsibility for the approval of 
degree programs 
 

Mara Woody 
Mara.Woody@dhewd.mo.gov 
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